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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 27 June 2023

P 4/5 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 JAYVILLE ZORRO Last start winner MTG, 11/05/2023, R8, PR2 4/1/2R. Jones 559677 5/42011P 1P 2P 6P 5PB15/01/2021

 2 PRINCE LEO Last start placegetter GOS, 20/06/2023, R8, P 4/1/2C. Eaton 543287 14/132822P 2P 3P 1P 4PD29/02/2020

 3 WIRADJURI QUEEN Last start placegetter TAR, 21/06/2023, R8, P 4/1/1R. Shearer 550017 9/52253P 2P 4P 1P 7PB14/09/2020

 4 QUEEN SOPHIA Dropping in grade GOS, 20/06/2023, R8, P 4/1/2C. Eaton 543281 15/141986P 5P 1P 1P 6PB29/02/2020

 5 LICKING MARVEL Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R9, P 4/1/1C. Eaton 562025 5/42137P 3P 3P 3P 1PB03/05/2021

 6 JACK'S ZESTA Last start winner GOS, 13/06/2023, R1, P 5/3L. Grimwood 552065 2/11921P 1P 2P 2P 2PD28/11/2020

 7 LIPSTICK CHASER Last start winner GOS, 20/06/2023, R2, P 5/4G. Duggan 557237 1/01181P 3P 2P 7P 4PB28/03/2021

 8 FRESH FRIED FISH Last start placegetter GOS, 20/06/2023, R9, P 5/1S. Robertson 540445 12/102102P 6P 5P 4P 3PB09/12/2019

 9 SISTER TWO Last start placegetter GOS, 20/06/2023, R10, P 5/2A. Pagano 555815 4/22022P 1Y 2P 5Y 2PB23/02/2021

 10 PHASE FOUR Last start placegetter GUN, 22/06/2023, R11, P 5/1J. Murray 547833 6/52013P 3P 2P 3P 7PD02/07/2020

 11 BLUE TIARA Last start placegetter GAR, 22/04/2023, R8, P 5/4L. Gaffney 558014 1/01703P 5Y 7P 2P 2PB21/04/2021

 12 NOBU LAD Last start placegetter GOS, 20/06/2023, R10, P 5/3N. Lyford 549770 3/11593P 5P 6P 3P 3PD12/09/2020

 13 REDSHIFT ECHO Last start placegetter GOS, 20/06/2023, R11, P 5/2T. Callen 561707 3/21473P 1P 5P 6P 7PB22/07/2021

 14 FREEWAY MICK Last start placegetter GAR, 09/06/2023, R8, P 5/4N. York 548877 1/01233P 5P (BDN)P 7P (FEL)PD13/08/2020

 15 SKETCHY GEISHA Last start placegetter GOS, 20/06/2023, R3, P 5/1T. Callen 545544 4/31143P 5P 4P 4P 7PB10/04/2020

 16 REDSHIFT CHARLIE Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R10, P 5/2T. Callen 561709 3/21986P 1P 6P 1P 2PB22/07/2021

 17 PODDELKA LADY Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R10, P 5/2P. Mantach 559529 3/21924P 3P 2P 1P 4PB21/05/2021

 18 BELL TOLLER 2 Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R7, P 5/4M. Dawson 545350 9/01705P 5Y 4Y 1P 3CD15/03/2020

 19 ABBY ROAD Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R11, P 5/3N. Lyford 554519 2/11685P 2P 4P 4P 1PB31/01/2021

 20 SMILEY SPARKLES Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R3, P 5/1R. Shearer 554254 4/31624P 5P 6P 2P 1PB23/01/2021

 21 CLASS CLOWN Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R9, P 5/1B. Gilbert 541397 13/81614P 5P 3Y 4P 3PD13/01/2020

 22 BUGATTI BREE Weighted points score RIC, 21/06/2023, R11, P 5/2J. Gatt 548881 3/21566P 5P 4P 3P 1PB14/08/2020

 23 ELITE CHOICE Weighted points score RIC, 18/06/2023, R4, P 5/3B. Gilbert 549776 2/11496P 5P 2Y 3P 3PB12/09/2020
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 24 SCARLETT'S GEM Weighted points score GUN, 27/04/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Boyd 551572 2/01385P 7P 7P 2P 2PB03/11/2020

 25 OUR ZALIA ZOOM Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Lewis 540474 1/01356P 5P 7P 3P 2PB17/12/2019

 26 PEYTON'S PUZZLE Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R9, P 5/1D. Lewis 544729 5/41265P 8P 4P 5P 2PB14/02/2020

 27 ALASKA GO Weighted points score GOS, 13/06/2023, R3, P 5/4B. Gilbert 557815 2/01234P 4Y 7P 2P 3YB03/01/2021

 28 GENTLEMAN JAKE Weighted points score RIS, 17/06/2023, R8, Y 5/2A. Dawson 548393 3/21154Y 3Y 7Y 6P 3PD07/08/2020

 29 FREEWAY DEB Weighted points score GAR, 09/06/2023, R7, P 5/1N. York 539820 4/31086P 6P 7P 3P 5PB10/12/2019

 30 WHO'S MY MOTHER Weighted points score RIC, 21/06/2023, R7, P 5/2F. Micallef 532698 4/2997P 6P 4P 4P 5PD05/04/2019

 31 NITRAM ROXY Weighted points score GAR, 16/06/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Bretherton 545781 3/0946P 7P 6P 3Y 4PB22/02/2020

 32 ENCHANTED ANGEL Weighted points score RIC, 21/06/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Gatt 551360 1/0948P 8P 1Y 5P 3PB19/11/2020

 33 SUPER KADE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 19/06/2023, R6, P 5/1J. Gatt 550027 5/3938P 8P 7P 6P 3PD19/09/2020

 34 LITTLE FINGERS Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R3, P 5/1G. Duggan 540475 8/5935P 6P 4P 8P 5PD17/12/2019

 35 HARPER'S BOY Weighted points score GAR, 16/06/2023, R2, M 5/1M. Bretherton 494246 7/3918M 7M 6M 2Y 5MD16/06/2017

 36 MURRAY MANTA RAY Weighted points score GAR, 16/06/2023, R8, P 5/2G. Brodie 546950 3/2846P 6P 5P 6P 4PD29/03/2020

 37 DRINK JACKS Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2023, R11, P 5/3A. Foukkare 550004 2/1754P 8P 7P 5P 6PD26/09/2020

 38 PAINTER OF LIGHT Weighted points score PPK, 10/06/2023, R2, Y 5/4W. Dance 549730 1/0706Y 5P 7P 6P 6PD15/09/2020

 39 GENUINE RISK Weighted points score MAT, 17/04/2023, R4, P 5/4P. Mattress 549389 1/0688P 5P 5P 7Y (BDN)PD13/09/2020

 40 FLYING TORPEDO Weighted points score MAT, 12/06/2023, R11, P 5/4M. Bretherton 536830 2/0645P 6Y 5Y 8P 6PD27/05/2019
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 1 JACK'S ZESTA Last start winner GOS, 13/06/2023, R1, P 5/3L. Grimwood 552065 2/11921P 1P 2P 2P 2PD28/11/2020

 2 LIPSTICK CHASER Last start winner GOS, 20/06/2023, R2, P 5/4G. Duggan 557237 1/01181P 3P 2P 7P 4PB28/03/2021

 3 FRESH FRIED FISH Last start placegetter GOS, 20/06/2023, R9, P 5/1S. Robertson 540445 12/102102P 6P 5P 4P 3PB09/12/2019

 4 SISTER TWO Last start placegetter GOS, 20/06/2023, R10, P 5/2A. Pagano 555815 4/22022P 1Y 2P 5Y 2PB23/02/2021

 5 PHASE FOUR Last start placegetter GUN, 22/06/2023, R11, P 5/1J. Murray 547833 6/52013P 3P 2P 3P 7PD02/07/2020

 6 BLUE TIARA Last start placegetter GAR, 22/04/2023, R8, P 5/4L. Gaffney 558014 1/01703P 5Y 7P 2P 2PB21/04/2021

 7 NOBU LAD Last start placegetter GOS, 20/06/2023, R10, P 5/3N. Lyford 549770 3/11593P 5P 6P 3P 3PD12/09/2020

 8 REDSHIFT ECHO Last start placegetter GOS, 20/06/2023, R11, P 5/2T. Callen 561707 3/21473P 1P 5P 6P 7PB22/07/2021

 9 FREEWAY MICK Last start placegetter GAR, 09/06/2023, R8, P 5/4N. York 548877 1/01233P 5P (BDN)P 7P (FEL)PD13/08/2020

 10 SKETCHY GEISHA Last start placegetter GOS, 20/06/2023, R3, P 5/1T. Callen 545544 4/31143P 5P 4P 4P 7PB10/04/2020

 11 REDSHIFT CHARLIE Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R10, P 5/2T. Callen 561709 3/21986P 1P 6P 1P 2PB22/07/2021

 12 PODDELKA LADY Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R10, P 5/2P. Mantach 559529 3/21924P 3P 2P 1P 4PB21/05/2021

 13 BELL TOLLER 2 Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R7, P 5/4M. Dawson 545350 9/01705P 5Y 4Y 1P 3CD15/03/2020

 14 ABBY ROAD Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R11, P 5/3N. Lyford 554519 2/11685P 2P 4P 4P 1PB31/01/2021

 15 SMILEY SPARKLES Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R3, P 5/1R. Shearer 554254 4/31624P 5P 6P 2P 1PB23/01/2021

 16 CLASS CLOWN Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R9, P 5/1B. Gilbert 541397 13/81614P 5P 3Y 4P 3PD13/01/2020

 17 BUGATTI BREE Weighted points score RIC, 21/06/2023, R11, P 5/2J. Gatt 548881 3/21566P 5P 4P 3P 1PB14/08/2020

 18 ELITE CHOICE Weighted points score RIC, 18/06/2023, R4, P 5/3B. Gilbert 549776 2/11496P 5P 2Y 3P 3PB12/09/2020

 19 SCARLETT'S GEM Weighted points score GUN, 27/04/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Boyd 551572 2/01385P 7P 7P 2P 2PB03/11/2020

 20 OUR ZALIA ZOOM Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Lewis 540474 1/01356P 5P 7P 3P 2PB17/12/2019

 21 PEYTON'S PUZZLE Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R9, P 5/1D. Lewis 544729 5/41265P 8P 4P 5P 2PB14/02/2020

 22 ALASKA GO Weighted points score GOS, 13/06/2023, R3, P 5/4B. Gilbert 557815 2/01234P 4Y 7P 2P 3YB03/01/2021

 23 GENTLEMAN JAKE Weighted points score RIS, 17/06/2023, R8, Y 5/2A. Dawson 548393 3/21154Y 3Y 7Y 6P 3PD07/08/2020

 24 FREEWAY DEB Weighted points score GAR, 09/06/2023, R7, P 5/1N. York 539820 4/31086P 6P 7P 3P 5PB10/12/2019

 25 WHO'S MY MOTHER Weighted points score RIC, 21/06/2023, R7, P 5/2F. Micallef 532698 4/2997P 6P 4P 4P 5PD05/04/2019
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 26 NITRAM ROXY Weighted points score GAR, 16/06/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Bretherton 545781 3/0946P 7P 6P 3Y 4PB22/02/2020

 27 ENCHANTED ANGEL Weighted points score RIC, 21/06/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Gatt 551360 1/0948P 8P 1Y 5P 3PB19/11/2020

 28 LITTLE FINGERS Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R3, P 5/1G. Duggan 540475 8/5935P 6P 4P 8P 5PD17/12/2019

 29 SUPER KADE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 19/06/2023, R6, P 5/1J. Gatt 550027 5/3938P 8P 7P 6P 3PD19/09/2020

 30 HARPER'S BOY Weighted points score GAR, 16/06/2023, R2, M 5/1M. Bretherton 494246 7/3918M 7M 6M 2Y 5MD16/06/2017

 31 MURRAY MANTA RAY Weighted points score GAR, 16/06/2023, R8, P 5/2G. Brodie 546950 3/2846P 6P 5P 6P 4PD29/03/2020

 32 DRINK JACKS Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2023, R11, P 5/3A. Foukkare 550004 2/1754P 8P 7P 5P 6PD26/09/2020

 33 PAINTER OF LIGHT Weighted points score PPK, 10/06/2023, R2, Y 5/4W. Dance 549730 1/0706Y 5P 7P 6P 6PD15/09/2020

 34 GENUINE RISK Weighted points score MAT, 17/04/2023, R4, P 5/4P. Mattress 549389 1/0688P 5P 5P 7Y (BDN)PD13/09/2020

 35 FLYING TORPEDO Weighted points score MAT, 12/06/2023, R11, P 5/4M. Bretherton 536830 2/0645P 6Y 5Y 8P 6PD27/05/2019
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 1 NATION'S ROCK Last start winner GOS, 20/06/2023, R8, P 2/1/2N. Holloway 532755 16/123171P 1M 3P 6P 1MD11/04/2019

 2 MAX THE AXE Last start placegetter GOS, 20/06/2023, R8, P 2/1/2J. Porter 540419 14/92703P 1P 8P 6P 2PD24/11/2019

 3 ZAPPA Dropping in grade RIC, 29/05/2023, R8, P 2/1/2F. Micallef 532697 15/132206M 4P 3P 3P 4PD05/04/2019

 4 BLUE JEAN Weighted points score GRA, 18/06/2023, R5, P 2/1/1J. Miles 558004 10/82556P 1P 8P 1P 2PB25/04/2021

 5 ALFIE'S ANGEL Dropping in grade WPK, 14/06/2023, R11, P 3/1/2S. Atkins 547849 10/92075P 8P 1P 1P 4PB03/07/2020

 6 PRINCE WYLDE Weighted points score GAR, 16/06/2023, R10, P 3/1/1C. Eaton 543282 26/252465P 4P 3P 4P 1PD29/02/2020

 7 QUEEN SOPHIA Dropping in grade GOS, 20/06/2023, R8, P 4/1/2C. Eaton 543281 15/141986P 5P 1P 1P 6PB29/02/2020
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 1 FREEWAY ISAAC Last start placegetter GAR, 17/06/2023, R1, P M/1N. York 548876 0/01342P 4P 2P 3P 3PD13/08/2020

 2 FLASH LASHES Last start placegetter GOS, 20/06/2023, R2, P M/1S. Eaton 568524 0/01173PB22/11/2021

 3 LIVIA SOPRANO Last start placegetter GOS, 20/06/2023, R1, P M/1G. Duggan 557236 0/0832P 8PB28/03/2021

 4 WHIZBANG ROBYN 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 20/06/2023, R2, P M/1B. Howell 554856 0/0742P 6P 6P 7P 4PB19/11/2020

 5 MAMBA MISS 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 17/06/2023, R3, P

RIC, 06/05/2023, R3, P

M/1B. Howell 558634 0/0925P 2P 2P 6Y 8YB28/04/2021

 6 SHE'S A MAGICIAN 2 Unrequired at last meeting GOS, 20/06/2023, R1, P M/1B. Howell 541235 0/0427P 7P 8P 5P 7PB05/11/2019

 7 TIGRIS 1 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 17/06/2023, R3, P M/1B. Howell 562185 0/0584PB02/06/2021

 8 BRAVE CHOICE Unplaced after 1 start GOS, 20/06/2023, R2, P M/1B. Gilbert 565545 0/0505PD20/11/2021

 9 MISS AQUAHOLIC Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R1, P M/1M. Thompson 554344 0/0806P 5P 5P 4P 2PB29/01/2021

 10 SUDI Weighted points score GAR, 10/06/2023, R2, P M/1J. Hawkins 554421 0/0575P 4YD24/01/2021

 11 BUCK SILVER Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R2, P M/1N. Lyford 554515 0/0397P 6PB31/01/2021
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 1 CAN'T HANDLE IT Last start placegetter MAT, 19/06/2023, R9, P 4/1/2R. Howard 549026 11/72372P 7P 3P 6P 3PD27/08/2020

 2 MISS ZIPPER Last start placegetter GOS, 20/06/2023, R6, P 5/2R. Howard 559764 4/21983P 1P 5P 1P 5PB05/03/2021

 3 BIG COOL NEVADA Last start Provincial winner MAT, 19/06/2023, R6, P 5/1K. Gulliver 545014 6/31861P 2P 2P 8P 6PD24/04/2020

 4 DOWNTOWN ZIPPER Weighted points score GAR, 20/05/2023, R6, P 5/3R. Howard 549755 6/12552P 3P 3P 6P 1PD11/09/2020

 5 JILLIBY JEFF Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R7, P 5/3S. Eaton 545940 4/11966P 3P 2C 1P 6PD20/05/2020

 6 ALLY KADE Weighted points score WPK, 10/06/2023, R6, C 5/3P. Mattress 550026 5/21747C 6P 1C 3P 5PB19/09/2020

 7 BAY BELLE Weighted points score GAR, 02/06/2023, R12, P 5/2R. Jones 542305 7/21264P 6P 6P 6P 2PB01/01/2020

 8 HEAD THEM UP Weighted points score GOS, 06/06/2023, R12, P 5/3S. Boyd 557134 5/11207P 4P 4P 6P 2PD24/03/2021

 9 SUPER KADE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 19/06/2023, R6, P 5/3J. Gatt 550027 5/1938P 8P 7P 6P 3PD19/09/2020
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 1 TIME TO GO Last start winner GOS, 20/06/2023, R5, P 5/2R. Howard 558005 3/22521P 3P 3P 2P 1PB25/04/2021

 2 SISTER THREE Last start placegetter GOS, 20/06/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Pagano 555821 1/01533P 4C 2P 6C 6PB23/02/2021

 3 KID LAZ Unrequired at last meeting GOS, 20/06/2023, R6, P 5/2G. Grimwood 552064 3/21395C 7C 5P 1P 4PB28/11/2020

 4 REMISSION Weighted points score MAT, 19/06/2023, R5, P 5/4N. Howard 554429 3/02192P 2P 1P 3P 4PB31/01/2021

 5 MISS MAPLE Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R5, P 5/4B. Chandler 547905 1/01604P 3Y 4P 3P 2PB01/07/2020

 6 OAKEE BEAR Weighted points score WPK, 17/06/2023, R10, C 5/2J. Eaton 562883 3/21558C 3C 1P 5P 8PD10/09/2021

 7 CARPENTER'S ARMS Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R4, P 5/4N. Broadbent 548864 2/01487P 1P 1P 5P 3PB05/08/2020

 8 DELANEE ROSE Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R10, P 5/4F. Cini 558012 3/01055P 8P 3P 4P 6PB21/04/2021

 9 STOLEN JADE Weighted points score GOS, 13/06/2023, R4, P 5/3N. Lyford 549705 3/1816P 7P 4P 8P 4PB03/09/2020
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 1 FASCINATE MEL Last start winner GAR, 17/06/2023, R7, P 1/2N. Holloway 543676 21/163131P 8P 2C 2P 5CB17/03/2020

 2 WE BACK 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 13/06/2023, R8, P 1/2S. Boyd 541379 13/83063P 3P 1P 1P 5CD08/01/2020

 3 PAZIENZA Dropping in grade GOS, 23/05/2023, R7, P 2/1/2N. Bendeich 540438 11/81355P 5P 6P 5P 5PD04/12/2019

 4 ZAMBORA TIGER Last start placegetter WPK, 14/06/2023, R8, P 3/1/1S. Tyson 548372 12/73482P 3C 4C 1C 1CB24/07/2020

 5 AGENT NEVADA 2 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 20/06/2023, R10, P 3/1/2T. Kovacic 546392 11/61971P 6P 6P 4C 2CB05/03/2020

 6 FLASHING OSCAR Dropping in grade GAR, 17/06/2023, R7, P 3/1/2J. Porter 529546 24/192267P 6P 5M 3P 1PD06/12/2018

 7 CHASING FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score WPK, 17/06/2023, R6, C 3/1/1C. Watts 538612 15/92612C 2C 4P 6C 2CD27/10/2019

 8 MY HEPBURN Weighted points score WPK, 17/06/2023, R6, C 3/1/1S. Smith 558006 12/52434C 6C 1C 1C 4PB25/04/2021

 9 BELL TOLLER 1 Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R7, P 3/1/2M. Dawson 545350 9/61705P 5Y 4Y 1P 3CD15/03/2020
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 1 MAMBA MISS 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 17/06/2023, R3, P

RIC, 06/05/2023, R3, P

M/1B. Howell 558634 0/0925P 2P 2P 6Y 8YB28/04/2021

 2 WHIZBANG ROBYN 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 20/06/2023, R2, P M/1B. Howell 554856 0/0742P 6P 6P 7P 4PB19/11/2020

 3 TIGRIS 2 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 17/06/2023, R3, P M/1B. Howell 562185 0/0584PB02/06/2021

 4 SHE'S A MAGICIAN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 16/05/2023, R1, P M/1B. Howell 541235 0/0427P 7P 8P 5P 7PB05/11/2019
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 1 AGENT NEVADA 1 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 20/06/2023, R10, P 4/1/2T. Kovacic 546392 11/31971P 6P 6P 4C 2CB05/03/2020

 2 WE BACK 1 Weighted points score GOS, 13/06/2023, R8, P 4/1/2S. Boyd 541379 13/13063P 3P 1P 1P 5CD08/01/2020

 3 CHASING FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score WPK, 17/06/2023, R6, C 4/1/2C. Watts 538612 15/02612C 2C 4P 6C 2CD27/10/2019

11 / 12Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 23 June 2023 - 10:32 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 27 June 2023

P 5 603 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 LUCKY TO RACE Weighted points score WPK, 17/06/2023, R1, C 5/2A. Pagano 537889 5/21045C 4P 6P 6C 4PB28/09/2019
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